

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000923
Date 28 February 2017

Children Services

Request:

1. As of today's date, how many children and young people you have placed in the following:
 - a. Independent SEN Day Schools
46
 - b. Independent SEN 38week/ term time Residential School Placements
0
 - c. Independent SEN 52 week Residential School Placements
14
2. For each of the categories in Question 1 above please also tell me how many of these are placed at schools located inside your Local Authority boundary?
4
3. Can you tell me the average annual placement cost of placements for the following. (This is **not** commercially sensitive information as I am asking for a sector averages rather than individual school fees):
 - a. Independent SEN Day School Placements
£42,370
 - b. Independent SEN Residential (38week Placements)
N/A
 - c. Independent SEN Residential (52week Placements)
£120,549
4. Could you please provide name, position and contact details for the following people within your local authority?
 - a. Lead person for making independent SEN placements
Paul Senior, SEND Head Of Service
paul.senior@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Sandy Lisle, SEN Manager
sandy.lisle@wolverhampton.gov.uk

- b. Director of Children's Services
[Linda Sanders](#)
Linda.sanders@wolverhampton.gov.uk
 - c. Budget holder for Independent SEN Placements
[Paul Senior, SEND Head Of Service](#)
paul.senior@wolverhampton.gov.uk

[Sandy Lisle, SEN Manager](#)
sandy.lisle@wolverhampton.gov.uk
5. Could you please give the names of the top three independent special schools with which you have the most:
- a. Independent SEN Day School placements
[Bloomfield College](#)
[Young Options College](#)
[Horizon School](#)
 - b. Independent SEN 38week/ term time Residential School Placements
[N/A](#)
 - c. Independent SEN 52 week Residential School Placements
[Young Options](#)
[Horizon School](#)
[New reflections](#)